PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. JUNGER	11/18/2002
DAVID G. KOON	11/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC.
Street Address:	4820 150TH AVENUE, N.E.
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8635168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)767-3416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gmurphy@landmarkip.com

LANDMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 919 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_for_patent_8635168#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_patent_8635168#page2.tif source=Assignment_for_patent_8635168#page3.tif source=Assignment for patent 8635168#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048431 FRAME: 0883 505345425

RECORE



102670409

Our Ref.: 723-1350

RE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Peter J. JUNGER				
David G. KOON 7-14-63	Name: Nintendo Of America Inc.			
· ·	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 4820 150th Avenue N.E.			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
radditional namers of conveying partyries attached:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ch. P. L I			
	City: Redmond			
	State/Country: WA			
Other Change of Name	Zip: <u>98052</u>			
Execution Date: 11/18/02 & 11/19/02	Additional and the first of the Care Mark			
Execution Date: 11/18/02 & 11/19/02	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No			
4 A14				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu 	At an data of the sour Post on the			
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:			
A Detect Application Na(a)				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 10/275,548	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name: Joseph S. Presta				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	and any action to the copy			
Joseph S. Presta	February 10, 2004			
N CD C:	mature Date			
Reg. No. 35,329	Duit			
	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
[5]				
	The DTO did not reach to the fall of			
	The PTO did not receive the following			
	listed item(s) <u>\$40 ndenclose</u>			

755961

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 723-1350

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

ched original documents or copy thereof. dress of receiving party(ies): ttendo Of America Inc. ress: ss: 4820 150th Avenue N.E.				
dress of receiving party(ies): atendo Of America Inc. ress: ss: 4820 150th Avenue N.E. and r: WA ame/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
ress: ss: 4820 150th Avenue N.E. and v: WA ame/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
ss: 4820 150th Avenue N.E. and y: WA me/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
ame/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
me/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
me/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
me/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
nme/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
on is:				
(s).				
(3).				
⊠ No				
of applications & patents involved: 1				
CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
ed				
ized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
sioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
oplication by this firm) to our Account No.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
prrect and any attached copy is a true copy				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
July 14, 2003				
Date				
Reg. No. 35,329				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				
6/2003 ECODPER 00000229 10275548				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Peter J. JUNGER Cassandra B. SHOECRAFT David G. KOON

(Inventors)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address)

Nintendo Of America Inc.

(of 4820 150th Avenue, N.E., Redmond, Washington 98052

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of

(Other Countries) (Title)

in the invention, and all application for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PURCHASERS OF PRODUCTS TO OBTAIN RETURN INFORMATION AND TO INITIATE PRODUCT RETURNS VIA AN

ON-LINE NETWORK CONNECTION (Case No. 723-1350)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed or has already filed in (on

(U.S. appln. Serial No. , filed on

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that

REFEL: 014965 FRANKE: 01:40

ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned or	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).		\bigcirc . \land \land
Date	Signature of inventor (Jeter of Ango
Date	Signature of inventor (Peter J. JUNGÉR
Date ///19/2002	Signature of inventor (Cassandra B. SHIDECRAET
/ /		David G. KOON
\mathcal{A})a	$\overline{}$
Witnessed by:	un Phouse	Date Lovember 18, 2002
Witnessed by:		Date
Witnessed by:	noise	Date <u>november 19,2002</u>